



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2024**

N.B. ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ajay Garg, Advocate.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT
OF STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DELHI
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

CM APPL. 38620/2024

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9408/2024

3. None appears for the respondents.
4. Issue notice, returnable on 24.09.2024.
5. Let a counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from the date of the receipt of the notice. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 24.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 11, 2024

RK