



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2024**

N.B. ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ajay Garg, Advocate.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT

OF STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakdher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait on their appointment as Chief Justices of the Himachal Pradesh High Court & Madhya Pradesh High Court respectively.

2. List on 29.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

at