



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2024**

N.B. ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Deepak
Singh and Ms. Rupanshi, Advs.**

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF STATE
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. K.G. Gopalkrishnan and
Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh, Advs**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

As directed, list on 13.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 24, 2025/RW