



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2024**

N.B. ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Deepak Singh,
Ms. Rupanshi, Ms. Shivani and Mr.
Aakash Mahapatra, Advs.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF STATE
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DELHI AND ANR**Respondents

Through: Mr. K. G. Gopalakrishnan, Mr. Girish
Kaul, Ms. Aishwarya Singh Rana and
Mr. Abhiram Venugopal, Advs. for
R-1 and R-2
Mr. R. Ramachandran, Sr. Stancing
Counsel for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the additional copy along with annexures shall be made available to Mr. R. Ramachandran, so as to enable him to take instructions from respondent no. 3.

2. List on 30th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/ar/av