



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9408/2024**

N.B. ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ajay Garg and Ms. Rupanshi,**
Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF STATE
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DELHI AND ANR.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

list on 19th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sky/