



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010397182024

+ W.P.(C) 9408/2024
N.B. ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Garg, Mr. Deepak
Singh, Ms. Rupanshi and Sh.
Ujjwal Gupta, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF STATE
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, PC along
with Ms. Rashi Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. It is 04:00 P.M. One of us (Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shail Jain) is
Member of a Special Bench scheduled to assemble at 04:00 PM.
2. List on 09.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026

s.godara